Appleton™ Areamaster™ Generation 2 LED Luminaires
Technology and Application Guide
The new standard for efficient,
reliable floodlighting
2
Get best-in-class LED performance with the next
generation of our proven Areamaster™ LED.
The newly redesigned Appleton™ Areamaster™ Generation 2 LED by Emerson™ provides greater

• Impact Resistance (shock): IK10
• Photobiological Safety, IEC 62778 and IEC 62471: RG0
Product Ordering Guide
AMLG L7 C G 7 BU S
Series:
AMLG:
Areamaster 2 LED
Lumen Level :
L6 - 9K
L7 - 15K
L8 - 19K
Color Temp CCT:
C - 5000K
W - 3000K
Diffusion:
G - Clear Glass
F - Frosted Glass
D - Diffused
Polycarbonate
Beam Spread:
6 - 7x7 (non-optic)
7 - 7x6
Voltage:
BU - 120-277 Vac
50/60 Hz,
170-300Vdc
BH - 347-480Vac
50/60 Hz
Options:
F - Fusing
S - 10 KV Surge
Protection
M - M20 Metric
 3000K CCT (warm) is not available with NEMA 7x7 light pattern  Frosted Glass is only available with NEMA 7x7 light pattern  Use of fuse voids Marine rating. Fusing not available for NEC/CEC.
 All lumen values are typical (tolerance +/-10%).  BH voltage available for NEC/CEC only.  10 KV Surge Protection available for NEC/CEC only.
 Diffused polycarbonate available for NEC/CEC only.
9
Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Floodlight
(4) YOKE
B OLTS
C ONDUIT E NTRY
(3) MOUNTING HOLES
Ø 14 mm (0.56 in)
474.2 mm
(18.67 in)
44.5 mm
(1.75 in)
88.9 mm
(3.50 in)
404.9 mm
(15.94 in)
213.4 mm
(8.40 in)
203.2 mm
(8.00 in)
152.4 mm
(6.00 in)
130.3 mm
(5.13in)
411.7 mm
(16.21 in)
152.4 mm (6.00 in) TURNING R ADIUS
180° R OTATION
57.2 mm
(2.25 in)
YOKE
(2) HUBS FOR 3/4” NPT  C ONDUIT

• Impact Resistance (shock): IK10
• Photobiological Safety, IEC 62778 and  IEC 62471: RG0
Product Ordering Guide
Example: AMLHL2CG7BUS —  AMLH: Areamaster™ Generation 2 HL LED, 30K lumen level, 5000K color temperature (CCT), clear glass, NEMA 7x6,120-277 Vac 50/60 Hz,
170-300 Vdc input, 10KV Surge Protection.
 3000K CCT (warm) is not available with NEMA 7x7 light pattern  Frosted Glass is only available with NEMA 7x7 light pattern  Use of fuse voids Marine rating. Fusing not available for NEC/CEC.
 All lumen values are typical (tolerance +/-10%).  BH voltage available for NEC/CEC only.  10 KV Surge Protection available for NEC/CEC only.
 Diffused polycarbonate available for NEC/CEC only.
AMLH L1 C G  7 BU S
Series:
AMLH: Areamaster
2 HL LED Series
Lumen Level :
L1 - 24K
L2 - 30K
L3 - 38K
Color Temp
CCT:
C - 5000K
W - 3000K
 Diffusion:
G - Clear Glass
F - Frosted
Glass
Beam Spread:
3 - 3x3
5 = 5x5
6 = 7x7 (non-optic)
7 = 7X6
Voltage:
BU = 120V-277 Vac 50/60 Hz,
170-300 Vdc
BH = 347-480 Vac 50/60 Hz
Options:
F - Fusing
S - 10 KV Surge
Protection
M - M20 Metric
10
LEARN MORE
The new standard for reliable LED lighting that saves energy and maintenance costs while delivering superior
illumination is here. See it clearly.  Contact your local Appleton™ representative or visit www.appletonelec.com today.
Catalog Number Description
Floodlight Mounting Brackets
G-PB-2 Two tenon bullhorn bracket, architectural bronze
G-PB-3-120 Three tenon bullhorn bracket, 120 degrees, architectural bronze
G-PB-4 Four tenon bullhorn bracket, 90 degrees, architectural bronze
G-AM-8-CA 180° crossarm mounting bracket facilitates mounting floodlight to crossarm or other flat surface, or to G-AM-8-WB.
G-AM-8-WB Pipe/Wall mount bracket clamps to 1” to 2-1/2” pipe, vertical or horizontal, or mounts on flat surfaces. Used with G-AM-8-CA.
GPSWB6GAL Wall mount 90 degree angle tenon. Used with G-AM-8-SF or GSF-20.
G-AM-PFB Portable floodlight base for temporary lighting applications. To be used with wire guard.
Floodlight Slipfitters
AMLEDSF1 Poletop Slip-Fitter for 1" or 1-1/2” pipe size poletop tenons.
G-SF20 Poletop Slip-Fitter for 1-1/2” or 2” pipe size poletop tenons.
G-AM-8-SF Poletop Slip-Fitter for 2” or 2-1/2” pipe size poletop tenons.
Floodlight Accessories
LEDSC Safety Cable.
LGGUARD Wire Guard for Areamaster™ Generation 2 LED Luminaire.
LHGUARD Wire Guard for Areamaster™ Generation 2 HL LED Luminaire.
AMLGV Visor for Areamaster™ Generation 2 LED Luminaire. For Dark Sky Friendly design.
AMLHV Visor for Areamaster™ Generation 2 HL LED Luminaire. For Dark Sky Friendly design.